508777932 09/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI518389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vasu Networks Corporation	09/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Vasu Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	30 E. Rosemary St., Apt. 327
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9648538
Patent Number:	8514867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408)530-9700
Email: jowens@hollp.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan O. Owens
Address Line 1: 162 North Wolfe Road

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAVA-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Owens
SIGNATURE:	Jonathan Owens
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=HAVA_00000_Assignment_Vasu_Holdings_LLC_9_24_2024#page1.tiff source=HAVA_00000_Assignment_Vasu_Holdings_LLC_9_24_2024#page2.tiff source=HAVA_00000_Assignment_Vasu_Holdings_LLC_9_24_2024#page3.tiff

PATENT 508777932 REEL: 068684 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT MATTERS

Vasu Networks Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Matters"); and

Vasu Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Matters and the inventions covered thereby.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Matters and all improvements thereon, and all provisional, original, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like), in the United States of America and all other countries, which claim priority to the Patent Matters including, without limitation, all United States Letters Patents and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents resulting from the Patent Matters to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts known to the Assignor respecting said Patent Matters whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain patent protection for said Patent Matters in the United States of America and all other countries, the reasonable expenses incident to said Patent Matters to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 068684 FRAME: 0437

Assignor further assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patent Matters including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (1) damages, (2) injunctive relief, and (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be bound hereby, the parties below have executed this Assignment as of September 23, 2024.

VASU NETWORKS CORPORATION ("ASSSIGNOR"):

By:	We 2
Name:	Vasudevan Ganesan
Title:	CEO

VASU HOLDINGS, LLC ("ASSSIGNEE"):

Ву:	Ne- 1
Name:	Vasudevan Ganesan
Title:	Sole Member

EXHIBIT A PATENT MATTERS

Family 1:

U.S. Patent No. 9,648,538, Mobile device with automatic switching between cellular and WiFi networks, Issued on May 9, 2017

Family 2:

RECORDED: 09/24/2024

U.S. Patent No. 8,514,867, Method of determining broadband content usage within a system, Issued on August 20, 2013

PATENT REEL: 068684 FRAME: 0439